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SUMMARY OF JUNE 2024 STATISTICS REPORT COVERING MOMBASA 
PORT AND BORDERS (MALABA , BUSIA & LWAKHAKHA).

The Kenya Transporters Association has been monitoring the cargo and 
traffic flow from the entry point Mombasa port and exit points through the 
Busia, Malaba and Lwakhakha borders respectively. Below is a report with 
the numbers and border comparisons for the month of  June 2024.
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BORDER PERFORMANCE COMPARISON

www.kta.co.ke
Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 15,624                4,779             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 11,638                1,691             
TANKERS -LOADED 5,497                  4,451             
MOTOR VEHICLES 2,911                  26                   
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 457                     1,193             
TOTAL 36,127           12,140       
CROSSING TO KENYA   MALABA BUSIA
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 5,040                  4,799             
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,516                  1,349             
TANKERS -LOADED 17                       -                 
MOTOR VEHICLES 210                     359                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 7,122                  10,195           
TOTAL 13,905           16,702       



MALABA VS BUSIA

CROSSING REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2024
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APRIL , MAY & JUNE 2024
COMPARISON REPORT FOR MALABA
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Source: KPA Bi-Weekly  report 

CROSSING TO UGANDA APR MAY JUNE
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 14,840                16,307           15,624           
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 11,998                10,788           11,638           
TANKERS -LOADED 4,348                  5,384             5,497              
MOTOR VEHICLES 3,499                  3,672             2,911              
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 179                     215                 457                 
TOTAL 34,864           36,366       36,127        

CROSSING TO KENYA  APR MAY JUNE
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 4,309                  4,753             5,040              
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,264                  1,595             1,516              
TANKERS -LOADED 17                       15                   17                   
MOTOR VEHICLES 229                     269                 210                 
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 8,586                  7,065             7,122              
TOTAL 14,405           13,697       13,905        

LWAKHAKHA APR MAY JUNE
CROSSING TO KENYA   (EMPTIES) 9,250                  10,222           11,306           
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COMPARISON REPORT FOR BUSIA
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APRIL ,MAY & JUNE 2024

Source: Border representatives 

CROSSING TO UGANDA APR MAY JUNE
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 2,499                  4,502                 4,779                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,084                  2,054                 1,691                
TANKERS -LOADED 3,138                  5,480                 4,451                
MOTOR VEHICLES 56                       155                    26                      
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 907                     1,180                 1,193                
TOTAL 7,684             13,371          12,140          

CROSSING TO KENYA   APR MAY JUNE
CONTAINERS/ BOX BODY -LOADED 2,146                  4,110                 4,799                
OPEN TRUCKS/TIPPERS -LOADED 1,102                  1,320                 1,349                
TANKERS -LOADED -                      -                     -                    
MOTOR VEHICLES 388                     196                    359                    
EMPTY TRUCKS/ TANKERS 7,067                  11,432               10,195              
TOTAL 10,703           17,058          16,702          



PORT & SGR PERFORMANCE
 JUNE  2024

Pg 6 of 7www.kta.co.ke
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CCO WEEKLY 
PERFORMANCE FOR 
COMMODITIES AS FROM  

30TH - 05TH 
JUNE  2024

6TH - 12TH 
JUNE  2024

13TH - 19TH 
JUNE  2024

20TH - 26TH 
JUNE  2024

COMMODITIES
 BGD SORGHUM 11,391 11,391
STEEL 8,781 8,781 18,746 26,604
BLK COAL 65,570 65,570 36,316
BLK FERTILIZER 24,943 20,470
CNERS 2,940 4,062 750 1,035
BGD FERTILIZER 1,265 1,265 4,893
BLK WHEAT 87,667 87,667 41,204 75,313
BLK CLINKER 60,094 25,247
GEN CARGO & OTHERS 18,142 18,142 2,939 27,138
MOTOR VEHICLES 1,227 1,227 5,031 1,121
AVERAGE PER DAY 28,140 28,301 22,657 30,463
TOTAL 196,983 198,105 158,600 213,244

DATE
No.of trains

Imports 
(TEUs)

Bulk Cargo 
(tonnes)

No. of 
wagons 
loaded 

No. of 
wagons 
supplied No. of trains

Export  full 
(TEUs)

Export 
Empty 
(TEUs)

06.06 - 12.06.2024 56 3,810            54,832        2,769          4,433          32                          531                 2,491      
13.06 -19.06.2024 52 3,240            58,207        2,537          4,684          26                          515                 1,963      
20.06 - 26.06.2024 29 3,546            51,936        2,612          4,568          28                          687                 1,829      
27.06 - 03.07.2024 56 3,752            61,096        2,841          4,777          29                          651                 1,955      

SGR TRAINS

STEEL NTS WHT NTS CLK ATR FERT NTS WHT NICD
STL NICD 

AUTOPORTS FERT NICD
5,820          185,520       30,134       3,174         7,198          9,309                   912                

Bulk Cargo 
(tonnes) 



PORT PERFORMANCE
CONTAINER PERFORMANCE IN JUNE 2024
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Report By:
Ednah Wakhu
KTA Secretariat

30TH - 05TH 
JUNE 2024

6TH - 12TH 
JUNE  2024

13TH - 19TH 
JUNE  2024

20TH - 26TH 
JUNE  2024

Total Number of ships 14 18 17 17

10,021 11,599 8,910 9,478
Delivered C'ners by Road LOCAL 4,596 4,715 3,418 4,064
Delivered C'ners by Road TRANSIT 5,423 6,495 5,488 5,594
Delivered C'ners by SGR 4,648 3,582 3,218 3,580

LOCAL 2,599 1,369 1,699 1,691
TRANSIT 7,314 5,699 5,559 5,578
B U R U N D I 211 88 89 71
D. R. C O N G O 783 434 326 431
E T H I O P I A 32 25 24 14
R W A N D A 1,116 836 820 875
S O M A L I A 28 3 82 0
S O U T H S U D A N 359 94 241 192
T A N Z A N I A 407 386 377 388
U G A N D A 4,378 3,833 3,600 3,607
Consolbase 269 298 284 326
Mombasa Container 
Terminal 165 211 121 116
Compact 343 504 345 367
Interpel 239 337 246 157
Mitchell Co�s 228 259 144 156
Awanad Logis�cs 149 366 175 147
Portside Freight 115 140 167 129
Focus 334 159 214 191
MICT 113 129 147 162
Makupa Yard 73 49 65 51
MICD 251 308 151 161
AUTOPORT 419 365 237 352
REGIONAL 286 440 278 197
GREAT LAKES (APM) 0 0 0 0
SIGINON 75 111 113 48
BOSS FREIGHT 129 61 67 112

3188 3737 2754 2672TOTAL CFS DELIVERIES

CONTAINER TERMINAL

Total Delivered C'ners by Road

Imports Popula�on Breakdown

Transit in yard Breakdown

Deliveries to CFSs

TEU'S


